



MODEL TREADMILL	
MODEL # MX-T5x	YEAR 2006
DRAWING # A04A-01	
SERIAL # TM65D	
REV. 0.1	

Ref#	Part #	Description	Notes
AG1	026674-Z	Handlebar Set	
AH1	059611-Z	Elevation Foot Frame Set	
AN2	015886-AA	TV Rack Support plate	
AN3	015887-AA	Console Frame Set	
AN4	1000352475	Switch Clip Set;Safety;;Red;	
AR2	014680-E	Rear Roller Set;3.5 Inch	
AU2	066502-AA	Idle Pulley Set(Extrawork);JW01(Plate)	
B35	1000443110	Finished treadmill deck;;Medex;616x1340x	Return for quality inspection only if deck is cracked/broken.
B36			
B37	0000091091	Elastomer Set;Running Deck;Front;Red	
B38	037990-A	Electricity Wood Board;80.0x240.0x1.0t;T Elastomer;Running Deck;Rubber;Black;TM65	
B40	000765-D	RUBBER(SHORT A 40)	
B43	017124-C	End Cap;Reinforce Tube	
B44	015162-AA	End Cap;Reinforce;Left;TM65C SPCC 3.0T	
B45	015163-AA	End Cap;Reinforce;Right;TM65C SPCC 3.0T	
B51	008681-A	Fix Block;Side Rail;;SS41;25;;;TM86 SS41	
B52	015051-A	Fix Plate;Power Socket	
B53	004926-00	Nut;Nylon;M8x1.25P	
B57	061162-AC	Screw;Hex Socket;Sink;M8x1.25Px40L	
B58	005499-00	Insert Nail;1/8'X7.5L(4-1);	
B59	004620-00	Screw;Self Tapping;4x12L	
B61	004437-AA	Screw;Phillip;Plain;M5X0.8PX13L	
B62	004974-00	Insert Nut;Brass;ALS7-610-4.2(0.5-4.2)	
B65	004633-00	Screw;Phillip;BH;Tapped;5x10L;;Zn-BL	
B66	005168-00	Washer;Arc;5.5x20x1.5T	
B67	004372-00	Screw;Phillip;BH;M5x0.8Px12L;Gap	
B68	061162-AC	Screw;Hex Socket;Sink;M8x1.25Px40L	
C06	015142-AA	Console Mast Set;Left	
C08	015143-AA	Console Mast Set;Right	
C09	004579-AB	Screw;Sink Hex Socket;M8x1.25Px25L;Cr PI	

C10	004703-AF	Screw;Flat Hex Socket;M8x1.25Px20L
C11	004451-AD	Screw;Round Hex Socket;M5x0.8Px20L
C13	005139-AB	Washer;Flat;8.2x16.0x1.4T;Chromed
C14	001653-BB	Cover Layering;D;BL/L=40MM;TM41
G14	000466-AA	Sleeve;Grip;;TPR;;BL;;TM65C
G50	005145-A	Washer;Flat;8.2x19.0x2.0T;Black Zinc
H09	000875-00	Bumper;Base Frame
H10	049254-AC	Screw;Hex Socket;Round;M12x1.75Px80L
H11	005057-00	Washer;Flat;12.7x23x2.2T
H12	001256-A	End-Cap;Square;Elevation Rack;45x45x2.5t
H13	004928-00	Nut;Nylon;M12x1.75P
H14	005220-00	Washer;Wavy;20.7x29.1x.3T
H16	008644-A	Pin;Elevation;;SS41;16;;;TM65
H17	0000093962	Pin;Elevation;Clevis;SCM440x15x65L;Runner Gold
H18	008652-A	Pin;Hairpin Cotter;2x33L;ZNC
JAM03	012866-00	Feedback Set;;;;;JM11
JM14	013012-A	Elevation Motor;1/6HP;1300LB/230V T5
JT06	002782-C	Power Cord;External(USA);3000,14AWG;110V(non-nema)
L01	000035-D	Transport Wheel;Nylon;100;BL;TM65
L02	005042-00	Washer;Flat;8.2X30.0X2.0T;Black Zinc
L03	004757-00	Screw;Oval;Hex Socket;M8x1.25Px12L
M01	026676-Z	Drive Motor Set
M04	003824-D	Flywheel;Motor
M08	013725-C2	Motor Control Board;ASR-ACD4X-2L;V1.30;220V
M09	001295-B	Insulating Sleeve;Screw;ABS 10.2X14/24X7L
M12	004721-00	Screw;Hex Socket;BH;M8x1.25Px25L
M13	004926-00	Nut;Nylon;M8x1.25P
M14	004668-00	Screw;Wagon;3/8-16UNCx30L

This is the wire only (Reuse the components from the existing part.)

M15	004934-00	Nut;Nylon;3/8'-16UNC	
M16	005047-00	Washer;Flat;8.2x20x1.8T;Black Zinc	
M17	020478-00	Washer;Flat;10.2x20.0x2.0T;Black Zinc	
M18	004386-00	Screw;Phillip;BH;M5x0.8Px10L;BED;	
M20	004546-A	Screw;Round;Hex Socket;3/8'X45L;Yrw10MM;	
M21	005199-B	Washer;Teflon;13.2x26x1.0T	
M35	005189-00	Washer;Teflon;10.5x25x1.0T	
M36	004996-A	Key;Round;Dual-End;6x6x35L	
M38	000885-C	Rubber Pad;Motor;Anti-Shake	
M43	005221-00	Washer;Wavy;12.7X18X0.2T	
M46	038118-A	Ground Wire;Motor;240L;(KST RVS3-5)x2;TM	
M50	1000211092	FILTER;20A;125/250V;ROHS;-;	
M51	003404-B	Inductance;Choke;1.7mH/25A 70;70;TM65C-M51B;	
M59	004483-00	Screw;Round Hex Socket;M8x1.25Px25L	
M60	005005-00	Washer;Spring;Lock;8.2x15.4x2.0t	
M61	005145-A	Washer;Flat;8.2x19.0x2.0T;Black Zinc	
M64	004361-00	Screw;Phillip;BH;M4x0.7Px10L;Ni;Gap;	
M68	004768-00	Screw;Oval;Hex Socket;BH;M8X1.25PX15L	
M69	005010-00	Washer;Spring;10.75x17.2x2.16t	
		Overlay(Entertainment)FIT TEST;TM65D-N04\\ D/C,	
		NO REPL: Part will show as orderable until stock is	
N04	039056-A	depleted.	
		Membrane Switch;Small(N));TM65 TM65	
N05	003179-A	SMALL(TM65-N92A)	
N10	001792-BA	Earphone Buckle Ring;ABS;TM65	
N11	004350-00	Screw;Phillip;BH;M3x0.5Px6L	
		Cap;C-Safe;Black;CB32\\ D/C, NO REPL: Part will	
N12	000932-E	show as orderable until stock is depleted.	
N14	020210-AC	Screw;Round;Tapping;3x20L	
N16	000867-A	Hole plug;Nylon66;HP-13;BLack	
		Heart Rate Board Receiver;Inbuilt;All in	
N18	0000083655	one;SALUTRON 850	Please return for inspection
N22	007806-D	Contact Plate;Pulse Sensor	

N23	001127-C	End Cap;Pulse Grips;Outer
N34	0000083870	TV Back Cover(Paint);Vision Carbon Gray
N36	015120-AB	E-Port Fix Base;BL;;;TM65 CHAMPAGNE(TM65-N36)
N37	001103-C	Infrared Shelter;PMMA;Marron/Transparent OVERLAY;TM65D-2KM(ENG);TM65D-N40A-02\\ D/C, NO REPL: Part will show as orderable until stock is depleted.
N40	039104-A	
N45	004649-00	Screw;Phillip;Round;3x6L;Black;Gap;;Zn-
N46	004356-00	Screw;Phillip;BH;M4x0.7Px12L;Gap;
N50	004368-00	Screw;Phillip;BH;M5x0.8Px20L;
N51	020016-AB	Screw;Phillip;BH;Stainess;M5x0.8Px30L;
N52	004368-00	Screw;Phillip;BH;M5x0.8Px20L;
N53	056048-AA	Screw;Phillip;Umbrella;Big;;M5x0.8Px12L;
N55	005081-00	Washer;Flat;5.2x18.0x2.0T;Black Zinc
N56	020016-00	Screw;Phillip;BH;M5x0.8Px30L
N61	005201-B	Washer;Flat;Nylon;8.0x15.0x3.0T
N63	004635-A	Screw;Oval Tapping;3x7L
N64	005496-B	Spring;Shift;SWPB;0.4x6x27L
N73	007614-A	POS Plate;Safety;;SPC;0.6;Zn Plate;;TM69
N74	000870-A	Hole Plug;Rubber;19mm;Black - D/C, NO REPL Part will show as orderable until stock is depleted
N79	005089-00	Washer;Flat;4x10x1.0T;Black Zinc
N89	013719-A2	RIGHT KEYBOARD SET;AFD2X-1CI;JD04-A01A
N90	005209-A	Washer;Teflon;4x8x3.0T Foam Tape;50x25x2t;;;Double;JHTSTD - D/C, NO REPL Part will show as orderable until stock is depleted
N92	000675-00	
N93	004610-00	Screw;Phillip;BH;Tapped;3x25L
N94	004880-00	Nut;Zero Switch Cable;M3x0.5Px3H
not	014095-E	Hardware Pack
not	014110-A	Hardware Pack

not shown	065218-A	Manual;Assembly;TM65D-2KM(ENG);TM65D-V50
Not Shown	0000094429	Power Cord Set;15-ft;NEMA (90 unit, 180 outlet)
P02	002127-A	BS Wire;60L;12AWG;Black;TM86;
P03	002417-O	Console Cable;2100(IDC 7820-B500x2+1.58-1
P06	002433-C	Key Connecting Wire;100 (FC-10PX2)28AWG;TM65
P08	002699-C	Infrared Rays Transmitting Set;200(XAP-0 200(XAP-02V-1+PCB+LED BLUE) Grip Pulse Extended Ground Wire;150(MDFN
P102	002592-A	150(MDFNYD2-250-1+R1.25-5+1.58-1P)
P104	002727-A	TV Signal Wire;3020(RG-6)X2;TM65-P104A
P108	004327-00	Screw;Round Phillips;M5x0.8Px12L
P11	1000309675	Overcurrent Breaker;15A;125V/250V;RFMB-1
P110	003535-A	Cooling Fan;220V;TM65C
P111	007546-A	Fix Plate;Fan;;Zn Plate;1t;;;TM65C
P113	007766-B	Fix Plate;Power Socket;;SPC;1t;;;TM65-P25B
P114	004351-00	Screw;Umbrella Coss;M3x0.5Px10L
P115	004922-00	Nut;Nylon;M3x0.5P
P116	065248-A	TV Coax Adaptor;Female;F-A028-NBX7-C
P119	002550-D	Extended Line;Cooling Fan;350(TKP-9357-
P123	039170-A	TV Power Wire;290(H7725P-02);TM65D-P123B
P124	039171-B	TV Power Wire;120(SCD-026 PIN2.1);TM65D
P125	002459-B	Ground Wire;Membrane Switch;1200(FDFNYD2
P14	002594-D	Connecting Wire;Pulse Grip;350(731kzX2+-SMP-2V-BC);TM 350(731 F*ENDX2+-SMP-2V-BC)
P18	002769-B	C-SAFE Signal Wire;450(RJ-45-8P+XAP-08V-
P19	002764-A	Cardio Signal Wire;450(RJ-45-8P+XAP-08V-
P20	002667-G	Earphone Signal Wire;500(XAP-03V-1+MIC k
P21	002580-F	Connecting Wire;Grip Pulse;200(2510-3P+XAP-04V-200(2510-3P+XAP-0

P30	002519-B	POWER WIRE 350(H7725P-02+H7725R-02)
P32	002669-D	Earphone Extended Line Wire;60(3.5 Three-D E
P34	004445-00	Screw;Round Hex Socket;M4x0.7Px10L
P35	1000317845	Power Switch;ON-OFF;W/ Light;125V/250V;2
P39	001679-00	Tie Strap;Adhesive;Nylon;66;HC-101;W
P47	002389-C	Power Wire;Wave Filter;80+100(250kzx2+Y Ty
P48	002555-C	Power Wire;CTL Board;150(MDFNYD5-250IQz+Y T
P49	002556-C	Power Wire;CTL Board;150(MDFNYD5-250IQz+Y T
P50	002390-D	Ground Wire;Wave Filter;60(5 O Type Ter
P92	003371-C	Power Socket;CE;100+250+80+Cord;TM65C
P94	002357-C	Pulse Grip Wire;1000,820(TKP-2510-6P+SM
P99	003569-A	Middle Connect Transform;F Type;F-A005(-N
Q04	001370-EA	Side Rail;Frame;PVC(BLACK);TM65C-Q04E;
Q06	0000083887	Painting;End Cap;CN/GY+PU;;R;;TM65C
Q07	000511-B	Foot pad;Frame;R;Nylon+G15%;;;;TM65
Q08	000549-B	Foot pad;Frame;Left;Rubber;;;;TM65
Q09	000550-B	Foot pad;Frame;Right;Rubber;;;;TM65
Q11	026677-ZL	Side Rail Set;Left
Q12	0000083888	Painting;Arm Rest Cover;CN/GY+PU;;;;TM65 Arm Rest Cover;CN/GY;;;;TM65 VISION CARBON
Q13	015132-AA	GRAY COLOR Arm Rest Cover;CN/GY;;;;TM65 VISION CARBON
Q14	015133-AA	GRAY COLOR Arm Rest Cover;CN/GY;;;;TM65 VISION CARBON
Q15	015134-AA	GRAY COLOR
Q18	015084-AA	Console Mast Cover;Left
Q19	015085-AA	Console Mast Cover;Right Fix Plate;Velcro\D/C, NO REPL: Part will show as
Q22	015139-AA	orderable until stock is depleted.
Q25	001541-A	Velcro;18X80MM;TM69 18X80MM
Q50	004425-B	Screw;Phillip;Sink;Tapped;5x15L;

Q51	004454-00	Screw;Round;Hex Socket;M5X0.8PX15L
Q52	004500-00	Screw;Hex Socket;Round;M8x1.25Px40L
Q53	004620-00	Screw;Self Tapping;4x12L
Q54	004627-00	Screw;Phillip;BH;Tapped;5x12L
Q55	004637-A	Screw;Umbrella Cross Tapped;5x38L
Q56	005330-00	Tinnamen Nut
Q58	004628-00	Screw;Oval Tapping;Phillip;5x15L
Q59	056049-A	Screw;Phillip;BH;Tapped;5x8L;
Q61	004372-00	Screw;Phillip;BH;M5x0.8Px12L;Gap
Q63	004437-AA	Screw;Phillip;Plain;M5X0.8PX13L
Q64	020364-00	Screw;Oval;Phillips;M4x12L
R04	1000340398	Belt;POLY-V;;310-J12;Halftone;GATES
R05	0000094489	Running Belt;Wax;554X3330X2.5T;TM65
R07	004495-00	Screw;Round;Hex Socket;M10X1.5PX100L
R08	004529-00	Screw;Hex Socket;Round;M10x1.5Px40L
R09	005006-00	Washer;Spring;SW10 10.2x18.4x2.5t
R10	005062-00	Washer;Flat;10.2x19x2.0T;Chromed
R11	004528-00	Screw;Hex Socket;Round;M6x1.0Px35L
R13	004942-00	Nut;Nylon;M10x1.5P;Black Zinc
T03	034566-A	Remote Control;Infrared(Include Wire);Fe
T04	034567-B	Adaptor;100-240,47-63Hz,DC12V,5A,2000;T
U15	005491-B	Spring;SWPB;3.0x23.13Nx72L;Antirust
U19	004465-00	Screw;Hex Socket;Round;M6x1.0Px12L;;Zn-B
U23	005075-00	Washer;Flat;6.2X16X2.0T;Black Zinc
U26	005139-A	Washer;Flat;8.2x16x1.4;Black Zinc
U27	004932-00	Nut;Nylon;M8X1.25P(BED)
U28	008452-B	Stopper;Idler;;SPC;5.0t;;JW01 SPC
U29	004843-00	Set Screw;M8X1.25PX25L
U30	004884-00	Nut;Hex;M8X1.25P
U32	005013-00	Washer;Spring;6.0x10.0x1.5t
V02	038204-A	Motor Cover Decal, Aluminum-Matrix [T5x-06]
V05	006287-D	Label;Side Rail;;AL;;;TM65C
V09	006005-B	Decal;Console Mast
V33	006656-A	Decal;Serial Number;Aluminum

Z50	005079-00	Washer;Flat;5.2X12X1.0T;Black Zinc	
N20	Order N21	Upper Pulse Grip Shell	
R03	Part of AR1	Pulley, Poly-V, 168mm	
U03	N/A Separately	Order 026678-Z	
U04	N/A Separately	Order 026678-Z	
U05	N/A Separately	Order 026678-Z	
U06	N/A Separately	Order 026678-Z	
U08	N/A Separately	Order 026678-Z	
U09	N/A Separately	Order 026678-Z	
U19	N/A Separately	Order 026678-Z	
U20	N/A Separately	Order 026678-Z	
U21	N/A Separately	Order 026678-Z	
U22	N/A Separately	Order 026678-Z	
U24	N/A Separately	Order 026678-Z	
AB1	014806-AA	Frame Set	Discontinued
		Console Mast;Zn-Plating;L;;TM6 ZINC PLATING\\	
		D/C, NO REPL: Part will show as orderable until stock	
AC1	015884-AA	is depleted.	Discontinued
		Console Mast;Zn-Plating;R;;TM6 ZINC PLATING\\	
		D/C, NO REPL: Part will show as orderable until stock	
AC2	015885-AA	is depleted.	Discontinued
AN4	1000231246	Safety Switch Set;BL Rope;TM501-1US;TM50	Discontinued
AN4	013862-A	Safety Key Set;Clip & String	Discontinued
		Front Roller Set;3.5 Inch - D/C, NO REPL Part will	
AR1	014666-F	show as orderable until stock is depleted	Discontinued
		Tension Wheel Set - D/C, NO REPL Part will show as	
AU1	026678-Z	orderable until stock is depleted	Discontinued
			Discontinued - Return for quality
			inspection only if deck is
B35	ZMS4006399	3 LAYER D&P DECK WITH JHT WAX	cracked/broken.

B35	004301-B	Running Deck;616x1340x25.4t	Discontinued - Deck should be flipped once before replacing it. Return for quality inspection only if deck is cracked/broken. Discontinued - Return for quality inspection only if deck is cracked/broken.
B35	1000417248	Finished treadmill deck;Timber;616x1340x Elastomer;Running Deck;;Rubber(SBR);TM69\\ \\ D/C, NO REPL: Part will show as orderable until stock is depleted.	
B36	000769-B		Discontinued
B37	000770-B	Elastomer;Running Deck;Red;30x37;TM69	Discontinued
H17	008651-A	Pin;Elevation;10x62L	Discontinued
JAM03	012862-00	Speed Sensor Set	Discontinued
M11	005329-D	Bracket for elevation motor - D/C, NO REPL Part will show as orderable until stock is depleted	Discontinued
M17	020477-00	Washer;Flat;10.2X20.0X2.0T;Black Zinc	Discontinued
M50	003530-A	EMI Wave Filter;115V/250V/20A	Discontinued
N02	059429-AC	Upper Control Board	Discontinued
N21	026675-Z	Pulse Sensor Set - D/C, NO REPL: Part will show as orderable until stock is depleted.	Discontinued
N25	014988-AA	Console Cover;Lower;TM65 Vision Carbon Gray Painting;Console Cover;CN/GY+PU;;D;;TM65\\ D/C, NO REPL: Part will show as orderable until stock is depleted.	Discontinued
N25	0000083868	Console Cover Set;English(TM65D-2KM) - D/C, NO REPL Part will show as orderable until stock is depleted	Discontinued
N26	058840-Z01UP	Button only - D/C, NO REPL Part will show as orderable until stock is depleted	Discontinued
N41	014039-A		Discontinued

		OVERLAY(L);TM65D-2KM(ENG);TM65D-N42A-01;\\	
		D/C, NO REPL: Part will show as orderable until stock	
N42	039106-A	is depleted.	Discontinued
N46	004356-AD	Screw;Oval;Crisscross; M4X0.7PX12L	Discontinued
N60	007613-C	Handler;SSwitch;;SPC;2t;;;TM69	Discontinued
Not			Discontinued - 15 NEMA power
Shown	066055-A	Power Cord 15' NEMA (USA 110V);4500,12AWG(T	cord, 180 degrees at the wall.
P02	002129-B	Wire; Breaker to Switch; 12AWG-60L	Discontinued
P107	001680-00	KSS Fix Iplement;HC-2;PD02HC2	Discontinued
P11	003348-00	Circuit Breaker;Current;ZE-700 15A/250V;TM65	Discontinued
P35	018612-A	Power Switch	Discontinued
P92	003371-B	Power Socket;CE;100+250+80 Append IN Powde	Discontinued
		Front Cover Set;TM65D - D/C, NO REPL: Part will	
Q01	058841-Z	show as orderable until stock is depleted.	Discontinued
		Motor Cover - D/C, NO REPL Part will show as	
Q02	015096-AA	orderable until stock is depleted	Discontinued
		Painting;End Cap;CN/GY+PU;;;L;;TM65C - D/C, NO	
		REPL Part will show as orderable until stock is	
Q05	0000083886	depleted	Discontinued
Q06	015177-AA	End Cap;Right;TM65C VISION CARBON-GRAY COLOR	Discontinued
		Arm Rest Cover;CN/GY;;;TM65 VISION CARBON-	
Q12	015131-AA	GRAY COLOR	Discontinued
Q21	001540-B	Velcro;Both Sides;50x50mm;TM65;	Discontinued
		Side Rail Set;Right - D/C, NO REPL Part will show as	
Q26	026677-ZR	orderable until stock is depleted	Discontinued
Q50	004871-00	Screw;Phillip;Sink;Tapped;5x20L	Discontinued
		Fastener;5;Nut Buckle - D/C, NO REPL Part will show	
Q60	004971-A	as orderable until stock is depleted	Discontinued
Q62	067737-A	Foam;;25x100x4.0t;	Discontinued
R04	004193-D	Drive Belt;Poly-V;310-J12	Discontinued